

# City of Delray Beach

100 N.W. 1st Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33444

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-320 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Purchasing Status: Passed

File created: 3/23/2017 In control: City Commission

**On agenda:** 5/2/2017 **Final action:** 5/2/2017

Title: AWARD OF A PURCHASE AGREEMENT TO BEACH ENVIRONMENTAL EXTERMINATING, INC.

FOR TERMITE INSPECTION, TESTING, EVALUATION, & TREATMENT FOR OLD SCHOOL

SQUARE AND COMMUNITY CENTER BUILDINGS, PROJECT NO. 16-004

**Sponsors:** Environmental Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-034 - Termite Insp., Test., Eval., & Treatm. for OSS and Comm. C. Bldg Complete, 2.

Tabulation Sheet 2017-034, 3. Beach Environmental Bid, 4. Agreement 4-19-17

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/2/20171City Commissionapproved

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: Dale Sugerman, Asst. City Manager/Acting Director of ESD

THROUGH: Chief Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager

DATE: May 2, 2017

AWARD OF A PURCHASE AGREEMENT TO BEACH ENVIRONMENTAL EXTERMINATING, INC. FOR TERMITE INSPECTION, TESTING, EVALUATION, & TREATMENT FOR OLD SCHOOL SQUARE AND COMMUNITY CENTER BUILDINGS. PROJECT NO. 16-004

#### Recommended Action:

Motion to Award a Purchase Agreement to Beach Environmental Exterminating, Inc. for Termite Inspection, Testing, Evaluation, & Treatment for Old School Square and Community Center Buildings, Project #16-004 in an amount not-to-exceed of \$64,000.

#### Background:

On January 20, 2017, the City advertised ITB 2017-034 for Termite Inspection, Testing, Evaluation, & Treatment for Old School Square and Community Center Buildings. The City received two responsible and responsive bids. Beach Environmental Exterminating, Inc. submitted the lowest responsible and responsive bid with the price of \$60,826. Staff is requesting a contingency of \$3,174 for any miscellaneous services required to complete the project.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances, Chapter 36, Section 36.02(A)(1), "Sealed Competitive Method".

### City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

#### **Finance Department Review:**

File #: 17-320, Version: 1

Finance recommends approval.

<u>Funding Source:</u>
Funding will be provided from account number 001-3431-519.34-20 (General Fund: Pest Control Services).